
2018 End of year calendar 

 

April 26 thru 28  One Acts 

 

April 27   Boys’ Speaking Contest (special bell schedule) 

 

Thursday, May 3  NHS Inductions at 7 PM 

 

Friday, May 4 (pd 1)  Meeting with senior class after homeroom to go over events/prom 

 

May 7 thru 18   College Board AP testing 

 

Thursday, May 10  Annual Art Show 

 

Friday, May 11  Staff Luncheon hosted by Student Council 

 

Monday, May 14  Spring choral concert at 7 PM 

 

Wed, May 16 and Th, 17 KE Algebra (special bell schedule) 

 

Thursday, May 17  Annual Stings festival at 7 PM 

 

Friday, May 18  BSU BBQ pd 7 and 8 

 

Mon, May 21 and T, 22 KE Literature (special schedule) 

 

Monday, May 21  First round of laptop collection 

 

Tuesday, May 22  Second round of laptop collection 

 

Wed, May 23 and Th, 24 KE Biology (special bell schedule) 

 

Wednesday, May 23               Gown Distribution for Seniors. (All debts must be settled) 

 

Wednesday, May 23  Band/Orchestra concert at 7 PM 
  
Thursday, May 24                   Gown Distribution (day 2) 

 

Friday, May 25  American Heart Association fundraiser, pd 8. Limited capacity event 

 

Friday, May 25  World Language NHS inductions 

  

Monday, May 28                   Memorial Day (No students/staff) 
  
Tues, May 29                          Last full day for Seniors. Senior elementary school walkthrough. Locker 

cleanout 
  
Wed, May 30                          Senior Breakfast and Assembly rehearsal. Seniors report for hr. 



 Senior ½ day. Seniors report to homeroom (HR) by 7:30 AM.  Senior breakfast, 

video, Assembly rehearsal. All obligations must be met in full before June 4th.  

If an obligation is not met, a diploma will not be issued at graduation. 
  
Thursday, May 31                   Senior Assembly. Seniors report for homeroom. Students will meet in their 

homerooms at 7:30 AM.  From homeroom the students will be escorted to the 

Fugett Auditorium to line up for the assembly.  The Senior Awards Assembly 

will be held in the EHS auditorium starting at 9:00 am. Appropriate dress is 

required for attendance.  Gentlemen should wear dress pants, and a collared 

shirt (tie optional).  Ladies should wear a dress, skirt and blouse, pants and a 

blouse.  NO jeans, t-shirts, shorts, or sneakers will be allowed. Students not 

dressed appropriately will not be permitted to participate in either the Senior 

Assembly or Graduation. 
  
Friday, June 1                         (no school for seniors) Prom/Post-prom. Kings Mill 
  

Saturday, June2                      Post-prom till approximately 5:30 AM.  
  

Monday, June 4                      Commencement rehearsal at 7:30 AM (caps distributed at end). A 

MANDATORY graduation practice will take place. This practice will be held 

rain or shine.  All students are to be in their homerooms at 7:30 AM.  Six 

tickets to the commencement ceremony will be given to students following the 

practice.  Each graduating senior will be given 4 white tickets (outdoor only) 

and 2 blue tickets (indoor/outdoor).  If the ceremony is held outside all of the 

tickets will be allowed into the stadium.  If the ceremony is held inside only, 

the blue tickets will be allowed entrance into the gym.  The white tickets will be 

seated in the auditorium, where Commencement will be streamed live.  Please 

understand that due to seating limitations, we can only give each senior six 

tickets. 

 

Special seating and limited parking will be available for the handicapped.  To 

obtain handicapped tickets the student must come to see Mrs. Smith in the main 

office.  The student will have to trade either a white ticket or a blue ticket for 

the handicapped ticket.  If the ceremony is inside, there will be handicapped 

seating on the gym floor.  If the ceremony is outside there will be seating on the 

turf.  If you need assistance in the auditorium, please let the person at the door 

know. 

 
    

Tuesday, June 5                      Commencement at 6:00 PM. Students report at 5:00 PM sharp. 

     

Monday, June 11  Full day for 9-11: WL Final 

 

Tuesday, June 12  Half day for 9-11: Eng and SS Finals 

 

Wednesday, June 13  Half day for 9-11: Math and Science Finals 

 

Thursday, June 14  Half day for 9-11 (make ups only) 

 

Friday, June 15  No students, staff only. Staff flex-out day  
 


